As Adopted by the Senate

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 363

2.3

24

25

26

Senators Antonio, Williams

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Esperanza, Inc. as the 2019 UnidosUS Midwest Affiliate of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Esperanza, Inc., on 2 receiving the Midwest Affiliate of the Year Award at the 2019 UnidosUS Annual Conference; and WHEREAS, Esperanza has made many significant contributions to the area and has earned the well-deserved respect and appreciation 6 of all those it has served. The fine reputation that this 7 noteworthy organization has gained is a credit to the dedicated individuals who have given willingly of their time, energy, and 9 abilities to develop and implement programs that support the 10 educational goals of Ohio's Hispanic youth, and as a result, the 11 group was presented with the Midwest Affiliate of the Year Award 12 at the 2019 UnidosUS Annual Conference as well as named a 2019 1.3 Program to Watch by Excelencia in Education; and 14 WHEREAS, Since its establishment, Esperanza has engaged in an 15 array of worthwhile activities and projects that have met a number 16 of local needs. This endeavor's impressive work readily explains 17 why it is so widely held in high esteem, for it has set an example 18 for other educational programs that is worthy of emulation; and 19 WHEREAS, All those associated with Esperanza, both past and 20 present, are deserving of high praise, for their donations of 21 time, energy, and abilities have resulted in the completion of 22

many necessary projects. As the recipients of the UnidosUS Midwest

Affiliate of the Year and the Excelencia in Education Program to

Watch awards, they can be proud of the many contributions which

their agency has made to the well-being of the area; therefore be

S. R. No. 363 As Adopted by the Senate	Page 2
it	27
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd	28
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud	29
Esperanza, Inc., on its recent honors and salute all those who	30
have contributed to its success; and be it further	31
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	32
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Esperanza, Inc.	33